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CONSERVATION COMMISSION AGENDA 
And
PUBLIC INFORMATION SESSION NOTICE
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 6:30pm
The Town of Berlin, Conservation Commission will hold its regular meeting on Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 6:30 pm.
This meeting will be held in person in the Town Managers Conference Room, 240 Kensington Road, Berlin, CT or remotely by video or telephone as provided below.
Join Zoom Meeting	https://berlinct-gov.zoom.us/j/86953064039?pwd=VWpoTmVSeUtiVDBnNllCczd5NndHUT09
Meeting ID: 869 5306 4039	Passcode: PZ100
Join by Telephone US – 1-305-224-1968 		Meeting ID: 869 5306 4039 		Passcode: 564603
__________________________________________________________________________________________________	
I. CALL TO ORDER and ROLL CALL

II. PUBLIC INFORMATION SESSION
Concerning Acquisition by the Town of Berlin of Map 25-4, Block 74 Lot 49, 0 Chamberlain Highway:
With the encouragement of the Berlin Land Trust (BLT), the Town of Berlin is pursuing the acquisition of the property known as Map 25-4, Block 74 Lot 49, 0 Chamberlain Highway. This 15.74-acre parcel is owned by Amy Hurley and Mary Kate Fontanella and is contiguous to the Town’s 420-acre Blue Hills Conservation Area and west of the south end of Summit Wood Road.

Acquisition of the property would expand the area of Blue Hills Conservation Area and preserve an additional portion of the scenic ridgeline that runs east of Chamberlain Highway in south Kensington. The Blue Hills Conservation Area is part of a larger open space corridor that extends south over City of Meriden and Meriden Water Department land to Castle Craig and then back to Edgewood Road in Berlin. The larger open space area is traversed by the New England National Scenic Trail (NET)/Metacomet Trail. The path of the Trail in this area is on public land. The Metacomet Trail is nearby to 0 Chamberlain Highway property. There is a plan to add a loop trail off the Metacomet Trail as part of the project.

III. AUDIENCE OF CITIZENS
IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
October 8, 2024 (Members Present: Hoffman, LaRose, Lewis, Pagliaro (remote), Ramsey, Pelletier (alternate seated), Peate (alternate seated) 
V. COMMISSION BUSINESS
a. USE OF TOWN LANDS
i. Hatchery Brook Garden Update – winter closing
b. TRAIL UPDATES
i. Mapping, Access Points and Signage
c. CONSERVATION AREA ENCROACHMENTS
VI. PZC APPLICATION COMMENTS 
a. None pending for review
VII. POCD Implementation Plan 
a. Review of goals and actions
VIII. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS AND COMMUNICATION
IX. ADJOURNMENT
[bookmark: _Hlk119662564]     Maureen K. Giusti, AICP, Town Planner, 860-828-7060, mgiusti@berlinct.gov 
Alexa Gorlick, Assistant Town Planner, 860-828-7186, agorlick@berlinct.gov
Paul Morbidelli, Zoning Enforcement Officer, 860-828-7008, pmorbidelli@berlinct.gov
Ashley Castellani, Land Use Administrator, acastellani@berlinct.gov 860-828-7066
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Marek Kozikowski, AICP, Town Planner. 860-828-7060. mkozikowski@town.berlin.ct.us
Maureen Giusti, Assistant Town Planner/ZEO. 860-828-7008. mgiusti@town.berlin.ct.us
Frances Semnoski, Land Use Administrator. 860-828-7066. fsemnoski@town.berlin.ct.us
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